

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 18861 of 2025

Applicant :- Ravi Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Suvansit Kumar Jaiswal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Juhi Javed

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Shubham Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Suvansit Kumar Jaiswal, learned counsel for the applicant, Ms. Juhi Javed, learned counsel for the High Court Legal Services Committee/O.P. No.3 and Sri V.D. Ojha, learned counsel for the State/O.P. No.1 are present.
3. Learned counsel for State submits that he has received instructions for which time was granted to him by a co-ordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 30.05.2025.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for an adjournment for a month on personal ground.
5. Prayer is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed on 23.09.2025.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 21.7.2025

M. ARIF